Temperature Measurement and Monitoring
8/08PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
Tel:  978-212-0006 · Fax:978-568-0060
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50

Tel: 49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · Fax: 49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Ordering Code:
Order Number: TSA06.
Temperature probes with
switched and analog outputs
Output signal:
A = 2 x PNP switched output
B = 1 x PNP switched output
and 1 x analog output (4 - 20 mA)
Measuring range:
1 = -58 °F to 392 °F / -50 °C to 200 °
2 = -58 °F to 752 °F / -50 °C to 400 °C
3 = -58 °F to 1112 °F / -50 °C to 600 °C
4 = -328 °F to 1112 °F / -200 °C to 600 °C
Installation length:
1 = 1.97" / 50 mm
2 = 3.94" / 100 mm
3 = 6.30" / 160 mm
4 = 7.87" / 200 mm
S = special-order lengths available on request
Diameter of protective tube:
3 = 0.12" / 3 mm tapered tip (Pmax = 12 bar)
6 = 0.24" / 6 mm standard (Pmax= 40 bar)
8 = 0.31" / 8 mm (Pmax= 100 bar)
Options:
0 = None
1 = Please specify in writing
A. 1. 1. 6. 0
Models:
TSA06.A: temperature probe with 2 x PNP
switched output
TSA06.B: temperature probe with 1 x PNP
switched output and analog output
(4 - 20 mA)
Technical Specifications:
Measuring range: -58 °F to 392 °F / -50 °C to 200 °C
(without neck extension)
-58 °F to 752 °F / -50 °C to 400 °C
(with 50 mm neck extension)
-58 °F to 1112 °F / -50 °C to 600 °C
(with 50 mm neck extension)
-328 °F to 1112 °F / -200 °C to 600 °C
(with 50 mm neck extension)
Process connection: 1/2” NPT / G1/2" A
(other connections on request)
Thermowell:
Diameter and length: 0.12”/0.24”/0.31” x 1.97”/3.94”/6.30”/7.87”
3/6/8 x 50/100/160/200 mm
Ambient temperature: -13 °F to 158 °F / -25 °C to 70 °C
Storage temperature: -22 °F to 176 °F / -30 °C to 80 °C
Materials:
Housing: plastic / stainless steel AISI 316 Ti / 1.4571
process connection: stainless steel AISI 316 Ti / 1.4571
Thermowell: stainless steel AISI 316 Ti / 1.4571
Electrical Specifications:
Power supply: 12 - 30 VDC
Connection: M12 x 1, 4-pole plug with gold-plated contacts
Output signal: 4 - 20 mA (700 ohm at 24 VDC)
0 - 10 V DC (5 k ohm), DC NPN, DC PNP
Switching function: NO contact / NC contact programmable
Current carrying
capacity: 100 mA (250 mA upon request)
Display: 4-digit, 8-segment LED display, red, height 0.3” /
7.6 mm, protected with foil
Polarized / overload proof: yes
Power consumption: < 65 mA